EICDC=

Fau ot B2 JONT CONTIET
BY WERTY CRMWTTEE

Change Order No. MC -7

Date of Issuance: 12/31/2024

Owner: Town of Pendelton

Contractor: Parise Mechanical, Inc.

Engineer:. Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc

Project: Town of Pendelton Community Center

Effective Date:

Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:

08/02/2023
#219091-21-049M

Engineer's Project No.: 22J1-0123
Contract Name: Mechanical Construction
Contract

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
This Change Order is in reference to:
Contract Allowance Reduction

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.149,000.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: N/A

Ready for Final Payment: N/A

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. 1 toNo. _6 :

$4,914.77

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change

Orders No. _N/A  to No. _N/A :

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$153,914.77

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A

Ready for Final Payment: N/A

days or dates

Decrease of this Change Order:

-56,012.56

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A

Ready for Final Payment: N/A

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.147,902.21

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: N/A

Ready for Final Payment: N/A

days or dates

ACCEPTED:

X A<k

Owner (Authorized Signature)

L=
antractor‘Authorized {ig ature)

TitIeA&‘

RECOMMENDED:
Chris Freese
B LA mERT
Engineer (if required)
Title: Construction Services Manager Title
Date: 12/31/2024 Date

Date _L le[ QQ;Q

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Pagelofl

1\2022\0123 pendleton park improvements\20 contractor pay apps, cos, rfis\community center\parise mechanical\co's\co #7 - contract allowance reduction\co #7 contract allowance reduction -

draft.doc



		2025-01-07T14:35:27-0500
	Chris Freese




